	09-20-2002				
DT-6287		FORM COVER SHEET  1TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic		
To the Honorable Co.	102228311	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of convey	ring party(ies)	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)		
Не	erbert Münzenberger	Name: HILTI AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT			
	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conv	eyance:	Street Address:			
X Assignment	X Assignment MRD		Principality of Liechtenstein.		
Security Agree Merger Change of Name Other	aliolos	Additional name(s) & a	& address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
Execution Date: <u>S</u>	eptember 5, 2002.		i.121		
4. Application nu	umber(s) or patent number(s):		720		
If this docume The application	ent is being filed together with a on is: <u>September 5, 2002</u> .	new application, the $\epsilon$	execution date of		
A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)			
102412	219 Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X	No		
	s of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:	6. Total number o	f applications and ed 1		
Name: David Toren Internal Address:SIDLEY AJSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-0955			
City: <u>NE</u>			8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	Do not u	use this space			
		ing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is		
Alexander	Zinchuk Aleka	uder Sincl	september 10, 2002.		
Name of Pers	1		Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	259 500955 10241219		reservation and document, 2		
TC:581 40.00 (	bo not det	ach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded wit	•	information to:		
	Box A	Patents and Trademarks assignments on, D.C. 20231			
to be recorded, in reviewing the samp Trademark Office,	rting for this sample cover sheet cluding time for reviewing the do le cover sheet. Send comments re Office of Information Systems, PK get, Paperwork Reduction Project	cument and gathering th garding this burden est 2-1000C, Washington, D.	e data needed, and completing and imate to the U.S. Patent and C. 20231, and to the Office of		

NYLIB1/768939/72

PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0605

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Herbert Münzenberger, of Wiesbaden/Germany invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### TUBULAR LEAD-IN FIXTURE

for which he is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

# AND WHEREAS, Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

of FL-9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

### Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

## Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN Y	WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have	hereunto set my	y hand this <u>(</u>	<u>95</u> glay of	SEPTEMBER
200	2	Ð	5. Sep. 2002	Horbert	Chinz	ex Con
				Herbert Mü	nzenberger	v
in the prese Witness:	ence of	_				
Date:	0 5, Sep. 21	102				
	Si	dley Austin	Brown & W	ood LLP		
	787 S	eventh Aver	iue, New Yo	rk, NY 100	)19	

NY1 5242706v1

PATENT REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0606

### **Patent Application Transmittal**

(only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 C.F.R. 1.53(b))

 A Preliminary Amendment is enclosed.
(Claims added by this amendment have been properly numbered consecutively beginning with
the number next following the highest numbered original claim in the prior application.)

- Cancel in this application original claims \_\_\_\_ of the prior application before calculating the filing fee. (At least one original independent claim must be retained for filing purposes.)
- X New formal drawings are enclosed.
- X Certified copy of each foreign priority application on which the claim for priority under 35 U.S.C.
   119 is based was filed in prior U.S. application serial no., filed. A list of said foreign priority application(s) is (are) provided below. Acknowledgement thereof is requested.

Application Nos.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>In</u>
018 10 895.1	9/17/01	Europe

- X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the following fees during the pendency of the application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0955. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed
  - (X) Any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17
  - (X) Any filing fees required under 37 CRF 1.16 for the presentation of extra claims.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorneys for Applicant(s)

Alexander Zinchuk

Alexander Zinchuk

Reg # 30,541

3

RECORDED: 09/10/2002